
IDOSOS DE 75 A 79 VACINADOS  

 

NOME  CPF/CARTÃO SUS DN IDADE 

JUSTINO COTIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  12/12/1945 75 

JOSE FRANCISCO ❖  21/04/1945 75 

BRASILINO DE JESUS ❖  27/03/1945 75 

ANTONIO DA CONCEICAO ❖  05/01/1946 75 

ARLENE VIANA GOES ❖  24/02/1946 75 

JOSE RAMOS DOS SANTOS ❖  16/01/1946 75 

PEDRO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/10/1945 75 

MARIA DO CARMO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/11/1945 75 

JOSEFA JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  10/09/1945 75 

VOLUCIANA COUTINHO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/12/1945 75 

MATILDES FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS ❖  05/09/1945 75 

JOSEFA SOARES DA SILVA LIMA  ❖  10/01/1946 75 

JORGE GOMES DE ALMEIDA ❖  20/04/1945 75 

MARIA JOSE DE MENEZES ❖  17/04/1945 75 

MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  26/10/1945 75 



JOSE DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  13/10/1945 75 

AUGUSTINO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/02/1946 75 

JOSE ROSA DA SILVA ❖  05/09/1945 75 

MARIA NOGUEIRA FONTES SANTOS ❖  25/10/1945 75 

JULIO BATISTA CONCEICAO ❖  21/07/1945 75 

JOSE LIBERATO IRMAO ❖  12/10/1945 75 

MARIA JENILDE DE JESUS ❖  05/06/1945 75 

MANOEL BATISTA DA SILVA ❖  12/10/1945 75 

MARIA DO CARMO DOS SANTOS SANTANA ❖  03/06/1945 75 

JOSE CARLOS MARCOS ❖  15/06/1945 75 

ISABEL MENDES BRITO ❖  01/08/1945 75 

MANOEL BATISTA DA SILVA  ❖  12/10/1945 75 

MARIA IVANDETE DOS SANTOS ❖  28/05/1945 75 

MANOEL FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/08/1945 75 

MANOEL DE OLIVEIRA DA SILVA  ❖  25/10/1945 75 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS  ❖  23/05/1945 75 

ZELFIRA DE JESUS  ❖  15/12/1945 75 

OSVALDO COUTINHO ❖  06/08/1945 75 

ISABEL FRANCA DE MENEZES  ❖  18/10/1945 75 

JOSE MARCIEL DOS SANTOS ❖  21/06/1945 75 

JURACY DE JESUS  ❖  02/07/1945 75 

JOSE OLIVEIRA  ❖  08/10/1945 75 

MARIA HELENA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  06/08/1945 75 

JOSE ARAUJO PAIVA FILHO  ❖  09/12/1945 75 

DANIEL CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/10/1945 75 

OTACILIO SANTOS ❖  24/12/1945 75 

JOSE LOURENCO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/03/1946 75 



FELISBERTO INCENCAO FILHO  ❖  08/03/1946 75 

VALDECY PEREIRA VASCONCELOS  ❖  15/07/1945 75 

ELIAS JUSTINO DOS SANTOS ❖  25/07/1945 75 

VOLUCIANA COUTINHO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/12/1945 75 

JOSÉ DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  13/10/1945 75 

AUGUSTINHO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/02/1946 75 

JOSEFA SOARES DA SILVA IRMÃO ❖  10/01/1946 75 

DELTRUDES S. DE JESUS ❖  23/06/1945 75 

JULIO BATISTA DA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  21/07/1945 75 

MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  26/10/1945 75 

JOSE ROSA DA SILVA ❖  05/09/1945 75 

MARIA JOSE DE MENEZES ❖  17/04/1945 75 

MARIA ZELIA RODRIGUES ❖  27/01/1946 75 

MARIA DO CARMO DOS SANTOS SANTANA ❖  03/06/1945 75 

ISABEL MENDES BRITO ❖  01/08/1945 75 

JOSE LOURENÇO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/03/1946 75 

OTACILIO SANTOS ❖  24/12/1945 75 

DANIEL C. DOS SANTOS ❖  11/10/1945 75 

JOSE FRANCISCO ❖  21/04/1945 75 

MATILDE FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS ❖  05/09/1945 75 

MARIA JENILDE DE JESUS ❖  05/06/1945 75 

JOSÉ LIBERATO IRMÃO ❖  12/10/1945 75 

MARIA DE LOURDES DOS SANTOS ❖  15/08/1945 75 

JOSÉ SALUSTIANO ALVES ❖  29/05/1946 75 

JOSEFA ANA BARBOSA DOS SANTOS ❖  20/04/1946 75 

ANTONIO DA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  05/01/1946 75 

PEDRO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/10/1945 75 



ARLETE VIANA GOES ❖  25/02/1946 75 

MARIA JOSÉ AUGUSTA SANTOS ❖  09/04/1946 75 

JOSÉ ARAÚJO PAIVA FILHO ❖  09/12/1945 75 

JOSÉ GUILHERME DOS SANTOS ❖  25/06/1946 75 

JOSÉ OLAVO DE JESUS ❖  13/05/1946 75 

OFELINA OLIVEIRA DA ROCHA ❖  01/06/1946 75 

MANOEL BATISTA DA SILVA ❖  12/10/1945 75 

VALDECI VASCONCELOS DOS SANTOS ❖  15/07/1945 75 

JOSÉ VITAL DEFENSOR  ❖  28/04/1946 75 

MARIA LOPES ❖  08/05/1945 75 

MARIA HELENA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  06/08/1945 75 

JOSE OLIVEIRA ❖  08/10/1945 75 

JOSE MACIEL DOS SANTOS ❖  21/06/1945 75 

OSVALDO COUTINHO ❖  06/08/1945 75 

IZABEL FRANCA MENEZES DOS SANTOS ❖  18/10/1945 75 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS ❖  23/06/1945 75 

ZELFIRA DE JESUS ❖  15/12/1945 75 

MANOEL FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/08/1945 75 

MARIA IVANDETE DOS SANTOS ❖  28/05/1945 75 

BENTO RODRIGUES ❖  13/11/1945 75 

MANOEL DE OLIVEIRA SILVA ❖  25/10/1945 75 

JOSEFA JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  10/09/1945 75 

ELIAS JUSTINO DOS SANTOS ❖  25/07/1945 75 

JOSE CARLOS MARCOS ❖  15/06/1945 75 

ANTONIO DA CONCEICAO ❖  05/01/1946 75 

VOLUCIANA COUTINHO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/12/1945 75 

MANOEL BATISTA DA SILVA ❖  12/10/1945 75 



BRASILINO DE JESUS ❖  27/03/1945 75 

JOSE LIBERATO IRMAO ❖  12/10/1945 75 

JOSE RAMOS DOS SANTOS ❖  16/01/1946 75 

MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  26/10/1945 75 

MARIA JOSE DE MENEZES ❖  17/04/1945 75 

JOSE ROSA DA SILVA ❖  05/09/1945 75 

PEDRO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/10/1945 75 

MARIA GENILDE DE JESUS ❖  05/06/1945 75 

AUGUSTINHO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/02/1946 75 

JOSE FRANCISCO ❖  21/04/1945 75 

JORGE GOMES DE ALMEIDA ❖  20/04/1945 75 

JOSEFA SOARES DA SILVA IRMAO ❖  10/01/1946 75 

JULIO BATISTA DA CONCEICAO ❖  21/07/1945 75 

ARLETE VIANA GOES ❖  24/02/1946 75 

MARIA DO CARMO DOS SANTOS SANTANA ❖  03/06/1945 75 

ISABEL MENDES DE BRITO ❖  01/08/1945 75 

JOSE DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  13/10/1945 75 

MATILDES FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS ❖  05/09/1945 75 

JOSE LAURENCO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/03/1946 75 

OTACILIO SANTOS ❖  24/12/1945 75 

DANIEL CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/10/1945 75 

FELISBERTO INVENCAO FILHO ❖  08/03/1946 75 

JUSTINO COTIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  12/12/1945 75 

NELSON JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  20/04/1946 75 

JURACY RIBEIRO ❖  23/04/1946 75 

MARIA HELENA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  06/08/1945 75 

FELISBERTO INVENCAO FILHO ❖  08/03/1946 75 



OSVALDO COUTINHO ❖  06/08/1945 75 

JUSTINO COTIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  12/12/1945 75 

MARIA DO CARMO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/11/1945 75 

IZABEL FRANCA MENEZES DOS SANTOS ❖  18/10/1945 75 

JOSE MACIEL DOS SANTOS ❖  21/06/1945 75 

MANOEL FRANCISCO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/08/1945 75 

JOSEFA JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  10/09/1945 75 

MARIA IVANDETE DOS SANTOS ❖  28/05/1945 75 

ELIAS JUSTINO DOS SANTOS ❖  25/07/1945 75 

VALDECY VASCONCELOS DOS SANTOS ❖  15/07/1945 75 

PEDRO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/10/1945 75 

MARIA JOSE AUGUSTA SANTOS ❖  09/04/1946 75 

ARLETE VIANA GOES ❖  24/02/1946 75 

JOAO FERREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  24/06/1945 75 

JOSE CARLOS MARCOS ❖  15/06/1945 75 

MANOEL BATISTA DA SILVA ❖  12/10/1945 75 

ANTONIO DA CONCEICAO ❖  05/01/1946 75 

JOSE ARAUJO PAIVA FILHO ❖  09/12/1945 75 

JORGE GOMES DE ALMEIDA ❖  20/04/1945 75 

JOSE ROSA DA SILVA ❖  05/09/1945 75 

JOSE FRANCISCO ❖  21/04/1945 75 

DELTRUDES SANTOS DE JESUS ❖  23/06/1945 75 

MARIA DE LOURDES DOS SANTOS ❖  15/08/1945 75 

OTACILIO SANTOS ❖  24/12/1945 75 

JOSE LAURENCO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/03/1946 75 

FRANCISCO REIS DOS SANTOS ❖  03/04/1946 75 

DANIEL CONCEICAO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/10/1945 75 



AUGUSTINHO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/02/1946 75 

MARIA GENILDE DE JESUS ❖  05/06/1945 75 

JOSE DOS SANTOS OLIVEIRA ❖  13/10/1945 75 

MATILDES FRANCISCA DOS SANTOS ❖  05/09/1945 75 

MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  26/10/1945 75 

MARIA JOSE DE MENEZES ❖  17/04/1945 75 

JOSE LIBERATO IRMAO ❖  12/10/1945 75 

JULIO BATISTA DA CONCEICAO ❖  21/07/1945 75 

JOSEFA SOARES DA SILVA IRMAO ❖  10/01/1946 75 

VOLUCIANA COUTINHO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/12/1945 75 

MARIA ZELIA RODRIGUES COUTINHO ❖  27/01/1946 75 

ISABEL MENDES DE BRITO ❖  01/08/1945 75 

MARIA DO CARMO DOS SANTOS SANTANA ❖  03/06/1945 75 

JOAO ALVES LIMA FILHO ❖  13/07/1945 75 

MARIA LOPES ❖  08/05/1945 75 

MARIA ALVES DE JESUS CARVALHO ❖  04/04/1946 75 

JURACY DE JESUS ❖  02/07/1945 75 

JOSE OLIVEIRA ❖  08/10/1945 75 

MARIA HELENA DA SILVA ❖  02/03/1945 76 

FRANCISCO ADELMO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/09/1944 76 

MARIA JOSE DA CRUZ ❖  20/04/1944 76 

MARIA MARQUES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  04/05/1944 76 

JOSE PINHEIRO DE GOIS ❖  25/02/1945 76 

EDITH DE JESUS SILVA LIMA  ❖  19/04/1944 76 

JOSE DIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  19/03/1945 76 

IZIDIO DA CRUZ ❖  15/11/1944 76 

JOSE ALVES NETO ❖  20/12/1944 76 



MARIA SEZARIA MOREIRA GUIMARAES ❖  02/07/1944 76 

MANOEL LOPES  ❖  21/07/1944 76 

JOSEFA VENTURA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/07/1944 76 

AMALIA GOMES DE OLIVEIRA  ❖  05/12/1944 76 

MARIA RITA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/03/1945 76 

JOÃO HENRIQUE NETO  ❖  20/07/1944 76 

JOSÉ PINHEIRO DE GOIS ❖  25/02/1945 76 

AMALIA GOMES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  05/12/1944 76 

JOSEFA VENTURA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/07/1944 76 

MARIA MARQUES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  04/05/1944 76 

BRASILINO DE JESUS ❖  27/03/1945 76 

FRANCISCO A. DOS SANTOS ❖  10/09/1944 76 

JOÃO F. DOS SANTOS ❖  24/06/1945 76 

JORGE GOMES DE ALMEIDA ❖  20/04/1945 76 

JOSÉ CARLOS MARCOS ❖  15/06/1945 76 

MARIA RITA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/03/1945 76 

JOÃO HENRIQUE NETO ❖  20/07/1944 76 

MARIA HELENA DA SILVA ❖  02/03/1945 76 

JOSÉ DA PAIXÃO ❖  12/04/1944 76 

ANELITA ALVES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  13/07/1944 76 

MARIA AMARANTE DE JESUS ❖  02/08/1944 76 

IVANEIDE SANTOS ALMEIDA ❖  26/03/1944 76 

MARIA ELIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  14/10/1944 76 

JOSEFA MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  20/02/1945 76 

MARGARIDA MARIA DA S. ALMEIDA ❖  27/08/1944 76 

MANOEL FRANÇAS DE MENEZES ❖  08/04/1944 76 

ALEXANDRE JOSÉ DOS SANTOS ❖  22/12/1944 76 



RAIMUNDO FONTES SOARES ❖  05/02/1945 76 

JOÃO LIMA DE SANTANA ❖  18/05/1944 76 

JOSÉ LUCIANO FILHO ❖  10/04/1944 76 

ALEXANDRE JOSÉ DOS SANTOS ❖  22/12/1944 76 

MANOEL LOPES ❖  21/07/1944 76 

MAURITA DE JESUS ❖  10/08/1944 76 

NICELIA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA ❖  24/05/1944 76 

JOSÉ BERTO DOS SANTOS ❖  14/08/1944 76 

FRANCISCO LAURENDO DE SOUZA ❖  15/04/1944 76 

MARIA JOSÉ DA SILVA ❖  14/06/1944 76 

MARIA TOLICATE DOS SANTOS ❖  18/04/1944 76 

MARIA CRUZ DE OLIVEIRA ❖  22/12/1944 76 

LEITA MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/03/1944 76 

MARIA RAIMUNDA DE JESUS ❖  10/01/1945 76 

TEREZA MENDES DOS SANTOS ❖  10/01/1945 76 

EVERALDO ATANAZIO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/01/1945 76 

MARIA LIMA DOS S. GUIMARAES ❖  26/03/1944 76 

JOSÉ RICARDO DA CONÇEICAO ❖  20/05/1944 76 

MAURINA FRANSCISCA DA CONCEIAO ❖  15/05/1944 76 

MARIA ANITA DA CONÇEICAO ❖  05/10/1944 76 

JOSÉ VIANA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/09/1944 76 

MANOEL MESSIAS FRANCA DE MENEZES ❖  18/06/1944 76 

DAVID ARAUJO PAIVA ❖  11/10/1944 76 

JOSÉ LEANDRO TELES ❖  10/03/1945 76 

JOSE RICARDO DA CONCEICAO ❖  20/05/1944 76 

MANOEL LOPES ❖  21/07/1944 76 

MARIA SEZARIA MOREIRA GUIMARAES ❖  02/07/1944 76 



MARIA AMARANTE DE JESUS ❖  02/08/1944 76 

JOSE ALVES NETO ❖  20/12/1944 76 

EDITH DE JESUS SILVA LIMA ❖  19/04/1944 76 

IZIDIO DA CRUZ ❖  15/11/1944 76 

JOSE DIAS DOS SANTOS ❖  19/03/1945 76 

JOAO HENRIQUE NETO ❖  20/07/1944 76 

FRANCISCO ADELINO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/09/1944 76 

JOSE PINHEIRO DE GOIS ❖  25/02/1945 76 

MARIA MARQUES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  04/05/1944 76 

JOSEFA VENTURA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/07/1944 76 

MARIA CRUZ DE OLIVEIRA ❖  22/12/1944 76 

MARIA RAIMUNDA DE JESUS ❖  05/12/1944 76 

JOSE AUGUSTO DOS SANTOS ❖  15/08/1944 76 

MARIA SEZARIA MOREIRA GUIMARAES ❖  02/07/1944 76 

FRANCISCA CARLOS DE SANTIAGO ❖  02/06/1944 76 

JOSE ALVES NETO ❖  20/12/1944 76 

JOAO HENRIQUE NETO ❖  20/07/1944 76 

FRANCISCO ADELINO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/09/1944 76 

MARIA RITA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/03/1945 76 

BRASILINO DE JESUS ❖  27/03/1945 76 

MARIA JOSE DA CRUZ ❖  20/04/1944 76 

MARIA MARQUES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  04/05/1944 76 

JOSEFA VENTURA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/07/1944 76 

AMALIA GOMES DE OLIVEIRA ❖  05/12/1944 76 

MARIA RAIMUNDA DE JESUS ❖  05/12/1944 76 

JOSE LEANDRO TELES ❖  19/03/1945 76 

MAURINA FRANCISCA DA CONCEICAO ❖  15/05/1944 76 



MARIA TOLICATE DOS SANTOS ❖  18/04/1944 76 

NICELIA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA ❖  24/05/1944 76 

MARIA CRUZ DE OLIVEIRA ❖  22/12/1944 76 

MARIA JOSE DA SILVA ❖  14/06/1944 76 

GERALDINA XAVIER DA SILVA ❖  25/12/1944 76 

FRANCISCO LAURINDO DE SOUZA ❖  15/04/1944 76 

EVERALDO ATANAZIO DOS SANTOS ❖  20/01/1945 76 

IZIDIO DA CRUZ ❖  15/11/1944 76 

ROBERTO EPIFANIO DOS SANTOS ❖  07/06/1943 77 

JOSE ALVES LIMA ❖  21/03/1944 77 

MARIA ILDA DE SOUZA ❖  23/05/1943 77 

ROSALVO PAULO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/06/1943 77 

Bento Cavalcante de Souza ❖  04/03/1944 77 

MARIA BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  16/01/1944 77 

JOSE CARDOSO DE SOUZA ❖  04/05/1943 77 

DAVI FRANCISCO VIANA ❖  03/01/1944 77 

JOSE DE OLIVEIRA GOES ❖  06/08/1943 77 

ROSA DA CONCEICAO ❖  10/03/1944 77 

CONCEICAO DE FARIAS MACEDO ❖  18/12/1943 77 

MARIA DE LIMA ALVES ❖  29/05/1943 77 

JOAO VITURINO DOS SANTOS ❖  18/08/1943 77 

IDALIA GOMES GUIMARAES ❖  05/10/1943 77 

MARIA INACIA DE JESUS SANTOS  ❖  11/04/1943 77 

BENTO RODRIGUES  ❖  13/11/1943 77 

ERASMO RODRIGUES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  05/10/1943 77 

JOSE BERTO DOS SANTOS ❖  14/08/1943 77 

JULIO ANTONIO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/07/1943 77 



FRANCISCO DE OLIVEIRA FRANCA  ❖  13/06/1943 77 

RAIMUNDO BRUNO ❖  10/07/1943 77 

JOSE DAMACENO DIAS  ❖  16/12/1943 77 

JOSEFA SOARES  ❖  15/04/1943 77 

JACI DANTAS DOS SANTOS PNHEIRO ❖  25/04/1943 77 

FRANCISCO DE O. FRANÇA ❖  13/06/1943 77 

RAIMUNDO BRUNA ❖  10/09/1943 77 

JOÃO VITURINO DOS SANTOS ❖  18/12/1943 77 

BENTO CAVALCANTE DE SOUZA ❖  04/03/1944 77 

MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  26/12/1943 77 

CONCEIÇÃO DE F. MACEDO ❖  18/12/1943 77 

ROSA DA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  10/03/1944 77 

JOSÉ DE OLIVEIRA GOES ❖  05/08/1943 77 

MARIA JOSÉ DA CRUZ ❖  20/04/1944 77 

JOSÉ SANTOS ❖  25/10/1943 77 

DAVI FRANCISCO VIANA ❖  03/01/1944 77 

RAIMUNDO PEREIRA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  06/12/1943 77 

MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  26/12/1943 77 

PALMIRA ALVES DO ESPIRITO SANTOS ❖  05/11/1943 77 

MARIA HELENA OLIVEIRA ❖  11/02/1944 77 

FRANCISCA NASCIMENTO DO CARMO ❖  04/10/1943 77 

JUDITE LIMA DE JESUS ❖  03/07/1943 77 

JOSE GONÇALO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/12/1943 77 

MARIA EUNICE FREITAS OLIVEIRA ❖  06/06/1943 77 

LAUDULINA BORGES DE J. SANTOS ❖  30/09/1943 77 

MARIA LINDA DOS SANTOS ❖  05/03/1944 77 

RAIMUNDO PEREIRA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  06/12/1943 77 



ISAIAS FRANCISCA DE OLIVEIRA ❖  01/02/1944 77 

JOSEFA PINTO DE MATOS ❖  13/02/1944 77 

ERASMO RODRIGUES DO NASCIMENTO ❖  05/10/1943 77 

MARIA EUNICE DOS SANTOS ❖  24/06/1943 77 

ZUNARIA FRANCISCA DIAS ❖  20/01/1944 77 

MARIA JOSÉ FERREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/05/1943 77 

MARIA CREUZA R. SANTOS ❖  31/10/1943 77 

JOSEFA ALVES DE CARVALHO ❖  02/05/1943 77 

JOSÉ APOLINÁRIO DE SANTANA ❖  05/06/1943 77 

IDALIA RIBEIRO DE ARAÚJO ❖  17/01/1944 77 

MARIA NAIR FILHA ❖  10/03/1944 77 

JOSÉ MATOS FRAGA FILHO ❖  04/03/1944 77 

ROBERTO EPIFANIO DOS SANTOS ❖  07/06/1943 77 

JOSÉ ALVES LIMA ❖  21/03/1944 77 

MARIA ILDA DE SOUZA ❖  23/05/1943 77 

BENTO CALVACANTE DE SOUZA ❖  04/03/1944 77 

MARIA BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  16/01/1944 77 

JOSÉ DOS SANTOS ❖  25/10/1943 77 

JOSÉ VALMIR DOS SANTOS ❖  10/09/1943 77 

JOÃO ALMEIDA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/06/1943 77 

JOSEFA DOS SANTOS ❖  02/10/1943 77 

FRANCISCO FONTES SOARES ❖  01/11/1943 77 

MARIA LINA DOS SANTOS GUIMARAES ❖  26/03/1944 77 

JULIO ANTONIO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/07/1943 77 

IVANEIDE SANTOS ALMEIDA ❖  26/03/1944 77 

MARIA INACIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  11/04/1943 77 

FRANCISCO DE OLIVEIRA FRANCA ❖  13/06/1943 77 



JACI DANTAS DOS SANTOS PINHEIRO ❖  25/04/1943 77 

ROSA DA CONCEICAO ❖  10/03/1944 77 

CONCEICAO DE FARIAS MACEDO ❖  18/12/1943 77 

JOAO VITURINO DOS SANTOS ❖  18/08/1943 77 

RAIMUNDO BRUNO ❖  10/09/1943 77 

JOSE DAMACENO DIAS ❖  16/12/1943 77 

JOSEFA SOARES DE SOUZA ❖  15/04/1943 77 

MARIA HELENA DA SILVA ❖  02/03/1944 77 

JOSE ALVES LIMA ❖  21/03/1944 77 

BENTO CAVALCANTE DE SOUZA ❖  04/03/1944 77 

DAVI FRANCISCO VIANA ❖  03/01/1944 77 

MARIA ILDA DE SOUZA ❖  23/05/1943 77 

ROSALVO PAULO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/06/1943 77 

MARIA BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  16/01/1944 77 

JOSE APOLINARIO DE SANTANA ❖  05/06/1943 77 

ELISIO BRITO NETO ❖  02/12/1943 77 

MARIA DE LIMA ALVES ❖  29/05/1943 77 

JOSE GONCALO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/12/1943 77 

JOSE DAMACENO DIAS ❖  16/12/1943 77 

MARIA PEREIRA ❖  19/07/1943 77 

JOSE ARNALDO DA ROCHA ❖  09/02/1944 77 

MARIA NAIR FILHA ❖  10/03/1944 77 

ROBERTO EPIFANIO DOS SANTOS ❖  07/06/1943 77 

JOSE ALVES LIMA ❖  21/03/1944 77 

ROSALVO PAULO DOS SANTOS ❖  11/06/1943 77 

EDITH DE JESUS SILVA LIMA ❖  19/04/1944 77 

JACI DANTAS DOS SANTOS PINHEIRO ❖  25/04/1943 77 



JOSE DE OLIVEIRA GOES ❖  05/08/1943 77 

MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  26/12/1943 77 

ROSA DA CONCEICAO ❖  10/03/1944 77 

CONCEICAO DE FARIAS MACEDO ❖  18/12/1943 77 

BENTO CAVALCANTE DE SOUZA ❖  04/03/1944 77 

JOAO VITURINO DOS SANTOS ❖  18/08/1943 77 

FRANCISCO DE OLIVEIRA FRANCA ❖  13/06/1943 77 

RAIMUNDO BRUNO ❖  10/09/1943 77 

JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  25/10/1943 77 

DAVI FRANCISCO VIANA ❖  03/01/1944 77 

MARIA ILDA DE SOUZA ❖  23/05/1943 77 

MARIA HELENA DA SILVA ❖  02/03/1944 77 

MANOEL LOURENCO DE OLIVEIRA ❖  06/10/1943 77 

JOAO ALMEIDA DOS SANTOS ❖  30/06/1943 77 

RAIMUNDO PEREIRA DO NASCIMENTO ❖  06/12/1943 77 

JOSE LIMA DE OLIVEIRA ❖  12/06/1943 77 

IDALIA RIBEIRO DE ARAUJO ❖  17/01/1944 77 

MARIA CREUZA RIBEIRO SANTOS ❖  31/10/1943 77 

JOSE APOLINARIO DE SANTANA ❖  05/06/1943 77 

ELISIO BRITO NETO ❖  02/12/1943 77 

JOSE VALMIR DOS SANTOS ❖  10/09/1943 77 

MARIA EUNICE DOS SANTOS ❖  24/06/1943 77 

MARIA LINDA DOS SANTOS ❖  05/03/1944 77 

ZULNARA FRANCINA DIAS ❖  20/01/1944 77 

JOSE BERTO DOS SANTOS ❖  14/08/1943 77 

MARIA JOSE FERREIRA DOS SANTOS ❖  21/05/1943 77 

JOSE CARDOSO DE SOUZA ❖  04/05/1943 77 



MARIA BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  16/01/1944 77 

JULIO ANTONIO DOS SANTOS ❖  06/07/1943 77 

DANILO MOREIRA SOUZA ❖  24/04/1942 78 

RAIMUNDO DO NASCIMENTO ❖  20/12/1942 78 

MANOEL MARQUES DOS SANTOS  ❖  02/02/1943 78 

MANOEL MARÇAL JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  04/04/1942 78 

PAULO RUMAO DOS SANTOS ❖  04/01/1943 78 

JOSEPHA DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  14/01/1943 78 

LEANA SOUZA DIAS ❖  09/11/1942 78 

JOÃO SANTOS ❖  24/06/1942 78 

CLARISMUNDO SOARES ❖  19/01/1943 78 

JOSEPHA DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  14/01/1943 78 

JACI DANTAS DOS SANTOS PINHEIRO ❖  25/04/1943 78 

MARIA ILDA DE SOUZA ❖  23/05/1943 78 

ALEXANDRE JOSÉ DOS SANTOS ❖  23/10/1942 78 

MARIA CARMEM BATISTA ❖  17/03/1943 78 

 JOAO CORREIA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/01/1943 78 

MARIA APARECIDA ROCHA LIMA ❖  23/06/1942 78 

ELIZIO BRITO NETO  ❖  02/12/1942 78 

MARIA BERNADINA DA SILVA ❖  02/05/1942 78 

ANITA VENANCIO DOS SANTOS ❖  04/10/1942 78 

JUSTINA LAUREANO ❖  25/09/1942 78 

  CLARISMUNDO SOARES ❖  19/01/1943 78 

MARIA EUNICE DA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  10/12/1942 78 

JOAO LUDUGERO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/04/1942 78 

MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO DA SILVA ❖  15/07/1942 78 

JOSEPHA GENALINA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/01/1943 78 



JOAO MENEZES DOS SANTOS ❖  16/05/1942 78 

JOSSEFINA PINTO CARDOSO ❖  12/03/1942 78 

MARIA DE LOURDES DOS SANTOS ❖  02/04/1942 78 

JOSEFA ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  11/07/1942 78 

DEISE MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  15/11/1942 78 

RAIMUNDA JUVENAL DOS SANTOS ❖  12/06/1942 78 

JOSEVALDO ABILIA DE MACEDO ❖  23/07/1942 78 

JOSE PRATA DIAS ❖  19/11/1942 78 

MARIA DE SOUZA  ❖  10/11/1942 78 

DOMINGOS SANTANA ❖  20/02/1943 78 

MARIA NEUZA NASCIMENTO GOIS ❖  08/07/1942 78 

AGENAR CURVELO SOUZA ❖  17/07/1942 78 

LUIZA MARIA DA CONCEIÇÃO ❖  16/10/1942 78 

JOAO SORENÇO DE ANDRADE ❖  20/10/1942 78 

MARIA BENICIA DOS SANTOS ❖  06/06/1942 78 

JOAO SANTOS ❖  24/06/1942 78 

JOSÉ ANTONIO DOS SANTOS ❖  08/01/1943 78 

AGENOR CURVELO DE SOUZA ❖  17/07/1942 78 

PAULO RUMAO DOS SANTOS ❖  04/01/1943 78 

JOAO LOURENCO DE ANDRADE ❖  20/10/1942 78 

MARIA NEUZA OLIVEIRA DA CONCEICAO ❖  12/06/1942 78 

MANUEL MARCAL JOSE DOS SANTOS ❖  04/04/1942 78 

RAIMUNDO DO NASCIMENTO ❖  20/12/1942 78 

MANOEL MARQUES DOS SANTOS ❖  02/02/1943 78 

DENILDO MOREIRA SOUZA ❖  24/04/1942 78 

LUZIA MARIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  16/10/1942 78 

JOAO CORREIA DOS SANTOS ❖  08/01/1943 78 



JOSE ANTONIO DOS SANTOS ❖  08/01/1943 78 

JOAO SANTOS ❖  24/06/1942 78 

MARIA BENICIA DOS SANTOS ❖  06/06/1942 78 

JOAO LOURENCO DE ANDRADE ❖  20/10/1942 78 

DOMINGOS SANTANA ❖  20/02/1943 78 

MARIA DE LOURDES DOS SANTOS ❖  02/04/1942 78 

JOSEFA ALVES DOS SANTOS ❖  11/07/1942 78 

MARIA DE SOUZA ❖  10/11/1942 78 

MARIA NEUZA NASCIMENTO GOIS ❖  08/07/1942 78 

JOSEVALDO ABILIO DE MACEDO ❖  23/07/1942 78 

JOSE PRATA DIAS ❖  19/11/1942 78 

RAIMUNDO JUVENAL DOS SANTOS ❖  12/06/1942 78 

DEISE MARIA DOS SANTOS ❖  15/11/1942 78 

AGENOR CURVELO DE SOUZA ❖  17/07/1942 78 

JOAO LUDUGERO DOS SANTOS ❖  10/04/1942 78 

JOSEFINA PINTO CARDOSO ❖  12/03/1942 78 

MARIA EUNICE DA CONCEICAO ❖  10/12/1942 78 

JOAO MENEZES DOS SANTOS ❖  16/05/1942 78 

JOSEPHA GENOLINA DOS SANTOS ❖  14/01/1943 78 

MARIA DA CONCEICAO DA SILVA ❖  15/07/1942 78 

CLARISMUNDO SOARES ❖  19/01/1943 78 

MARIA BERNADINA DA SILVA ❖  02/05/1942 78 

MARIA APARECIDA ROCHA LIMA ❖  23/06/1942 78 

MANOEL MARQUES DOS SANTOS ❖  02/02/1943 78 

RAIMUNDO JUVENAL DOS SANTOS ❖  12/06/1942 78 

MARIA NAZARE BELARMINO DE CARVALHO 
RODRIGUES 

❖  
04/03/1943 78 



NELIO MACEDO GOES ❖  18/06/1942 78 

MARIA EUNICE DA CONCEICAO ❖  10/12/1942 78 

RAIMUNDO DO NASCIMENTO ❖  20/12/1942 78 

JOSEFA SOARES DE SOUZA ❖  15/04/1943 78 

MARIA INACIA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  11/04/1943 78 

JOSE VICENTE DOS SANTOS FILHO ❖  08/04/1943 78 

JOSE EVARISTO DA SILVA ❖  30/07/1942 78 

ANITA VENANCIO DOS SANTOS ❖  03/10/1942 78 

JOSEPHA DA SILVA SANTOS ❖  14/01/1943 78 

DENILDO MOREIRA SOUZA ❖  24/04/1942 78 

JOAO SANTOS ❖  24/06/1942 78 

CLARISMUNDO SOARES ❖  19/01/1943 78 

MARIA NEUZA NASCIMENTO GOIS ❖  08/07/1942 78 

LUZIA MARIA DA CONCEICAO ❖  16/10/1942 78 

DOMINGOS SANTANA ❖  20/02/1943 78 

JOSE ANTONIO DOS SANTOS ❖  08/01/1943 78 

JOSE DE JESUS ❖  12/03/1943 78 

MARIA CARMEM BATISTA CONCEICAO SANTOS ❖  17/03/1943 78 

JOSEFINA DOS SANTOS GOMES ❖  11/01/1942 79 

JOSEFA DE JESUS ❖  18/05/1941 79 

RAIMUNDO BERLAMINO DE CARVALHO ❖  27/02/1942 79 

RAIMUNDO BELARMINO DE CARVALHO ❖  27/02/1942 79 

DENILDO MOREIRA SOUZA ❖  24/04/1942 79 

PEDRO SIMPLICIO DE JESUS ❖  25/10/1941 79 

GENIVAL DOS SANTOS ❖  20/06/1941 79 

JOSEFA ERUNDINA OLIVEIRA ❖  20/05/1941 79 

JUSTINA SANTOS DE JESUS  ❖  16/05/1941 79 



JOSÉ LINO  ❖  27/11/1941 79 

MARIA MADALENA DE JESUS ❖  20/05/1941 79 

JOSEFA SANTOS DA CRUZ  ❖  02/05/1941 79 

ALIETE MARIA ANCHIETA  ❖  12/10/1941 79 

MARIA DILCE FERREIRA COSTA  ❖  10/01/1942 79 

CARLITO DA CONCEIÇÃO SANTOS  ❖  15/05/1941 79 

ANGELINO LINO DOS SANTOS  ❖  01/12/1941 79 

JOSEFA ANGELINA DE JESUS ❖  10/01/1942 79 

JOSEFA BARRETO DA SILVA ❖  19/06/1941 79 

LUIZ SERAFIM DOS ANJOS ❖  20/01/1942 79 

JOSEFA SANTOS DE JESUS ❖  02/02/1942 79 

PEDRO SIMPLINCIO DE JESUS  ❖  25/10/1941 79 

ANITA BENVENTURA DE SANTOS ❖  25/06/1941 79 

JOAO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  01/09/1941 79 

DIONETE V. DOS SANTOS ❖  30/12/1941 79 

ALOISIO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  11/02/1942 79 

TEREZINHA DE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  26/04/1941 79 

JOSEFA DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  13/07/1941 79 

RIZONILDES LIMA VIEIRA ❖  17/08/1941 79 

ANTONIO MARTINS DE SANTANA ❖  10/11/1941 79 

JOAO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  01/09/1941 79 

RAIMUNDO BELARMINO DE CARVALHO ❖  27/02/1942 79 

JOSEFINA DOS SANTOS GOMES ❖  11/01/1942 79 

JOSEFA DE JESUS ❖  18/05/1941 79 

GUIO MARINHO BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  04/11/1941 79 

JOSEFA DE OLIVEIRA SANTOS ❖  13/07/1941 79 

ANTONIO MARTINS DE SANTANA ❖  10/11/1941 79 



RIZONILDES LIMA VIEIRA ❖  17/08/1941 79 

DIONETE VIEIRA DOS SANTOS LIMA ❖  30/12/1941 79 

JOAO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  01/09/1941 79 

ALOYSIO BATISTA DOS SANTOS ❖  11/02/1942 79 

RAIMUNDO DE MENESES ❖  21/06/1941 79 

TEREZINHA DE JESUS DOS SANTOS ❖  26/04/1941 79 

ANITA BEVENUTA DOS SANTOS ❖  25/06/1941 79 

PEDRO SIMPLICIO DE JESUS ❖  25/10/1941 79 

JOSEFA SANTOS DE JESUS ❖  02/02/1942 79 

JOSEFA SANTOS DA CRUZ ❖  02/05/1941 79 

JOSEFA BARRETO DA SILVA ❖  19/06/1941 79 

CARLITO DA CONCEICAO SANTOS ❖  15/05/1941 79 

JOSEFA ANGELINA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  10/01/1942 79 

JOSE LINO DOS SANTOS IRMAO ❖  27/11/1941 79 

MARIA MADALENA DE JESUS ❖  20/05/1941 79 

MARIA DILCE FERREIRA COSTA ❖  10/01/1942 79 

LUIZ SERAFIM DOS ANJOS ❖  20/01/1942 79 

ALIETE MARIA ANCHIETA DA HORA ❖  12/10/1941 79 

JOSEFA ERUNDINA OLIVEIRA ❖  20/05/1941 79 

JOSEFA SANTOS DE JESUS ❖  02/02/1942 79 

BRAZILIO DA CONCEICAO ❖  25/07/1941 79 

JOSEFINA DOS SANTOS GOMES ❖  11/01/1942 79 

JOSEFA DE JESUS ❖  18/05/1941 79 

GUIO MARINHO BISPO DOS SANTOS ❖  04/11/1941 79 

PEDRO SIMPLICIO DE JESUS ❖  25/10/1941 79 

RAIMUNDO BELARMINO DE CARVALHO ❖  27/02/1942 79 

JOSE LIBERATO RAMOS ❖  25/05/1941 79 



NELSON JOSE DO NASCIMENTO ❖  08/03/1942 79 

JOSEFA ANGELINA DE JESUS SANTOS ❖  10/01/1942 79 

 


